
 

CORRIGENDUM NO.1 DATED 16.05.2016 

TO 

Urea Tender No. STC/FERT/UREA/IMP/1/2016-17 Dated 12.05.2016 

Following Corrigenda/amendments to Tender No. STC/FERT/UREA/IMP/1/2016-17 Dated 

12.05.2016 are issued as under: 

1. Annexure III C (Price Bid Format) is amended as per revised Annexure III C given 

below. Please note one more discharge port i.e. Adani Tuna Bulk Terminal has been 

added. 

Please submit Price Bid in the revised Price Bid format only. 

 

2. In Annexure XI Shipment Date is corrected as per revised Annexure XI given below. 

 

3. Annexure XII (Approved List of Accredited Suppliers) is amended as given below. 

 

4. In place of existing entries, Clause no. 19(Y) is amended as under: 

“19(Y) Following companies are not eligible to participate in this tender as they 

have  been put on ‘Holiday’:- 

1) M/S HELM DUNGEMITTEL GMBH, GERMANY 

2) M/S BLUE DEEBAJ FZCO, UAE “ 

 

5. Tender No. & Date in Serial no. 32 (ii) of Annexure XIII (Draft Contract for 

Import of Prilled/Granular urea (bulk) Fertiliser Grade) on Page 55 of Tender 

document may be read as STC/FERT/UREA/IMP/1/2016-17 Dated 12.05.2016 

instead of existing Tender No. and date mentioned therein.  

 

All other terms and conditions of the above mentioned Tender remain unchanged.  

Bidders are requested to submit duly signed and stamped copy of this Corrigendum along 

with their Techno-commercial Bids in physical mode.  

 

(K.L. Malhotra) 

Manager (Marketing) 

  



 

ANNEXURE-III C 

PRICE BID FORMAT 

(on Bidder’s letter-head) 

(Tender No. _____) 
 

 Offer Ref. No. _______________        Date 

___________ 
 

1) Name of Bidder               : _____________________________________ 

            Address                : _____________________________________ 

                               

_____________________________________ 

 Contact Person Name               : 

_____________________________________ 

            Telephone No: __________________: Fax No. ______________________________; 

            Mobile No._____________________ : E-mail ID: ____________________________ 
 

2) Name of the authorised Local agent    : _____________________________________ 

            Address                                                : _____________________________________ 

         

_____________________________________ 

            Contact Person Name               : 

_____________________________________ 

            Telephone No: __________________: Fax No. ______________________________; 

            Mobile No._____________________ : E-mail ID: ____________________________ 
 

PRODUCT – UREA FERTILISER GRADE 46% N (PRILLED/GRANULAR) IN 

BULK 

S.NO 
COUNTRY OF 

ORIGIN 

PORT OF 

LOADING 
PORT OF DISCHARGE 

OFFERED 

FIRM 

QUANTITY 

UNIT PRICE PMT (USD) 

FOBT  FREIGHT CFR FO CIF* 

(+/- 5% MT) I II III IV 

EAST COAST OF INDIA 

1 

    KRISHNAPATNAM   

        

    GANGAVARAM   

    KARAIKAL   

    VIZAG   

    
KAKINADA DEEP 

WATER 
  

2     TUTICORIN           

3     GOPALPUR   
    

WEST COAST OF INDIA 

 

4 

 
  MUNDRA   

        

    KANDLA   

    PIPAVAV   

    HAZIRA ADANI PORT   

  
ADANI TUNA BULK 

TERMINAL  
 

5     NEW MANGALORE           

6   ROZY      

7     HAZIRA ANCHORAGE            

 

*  (CIF- for Iranian cargo) 



 

Validity of offer  :   Upto )___ Hrs. IST on _____ 

Shipment Period :   Shipment from Load Ports latest by ____ 

 

 

NOTES:  

    

1. Please indicate the facilities/restrictions, if any, at port of loading including the LOA, 

Width, Beam, Draft available, loading rate etc. 

2. Please quote prices separately for all Serial Nos. of the above table. 

3. ONE Price to be quoted for ALL DISCHARGE PORTS mentioned against common 

Serial No. e.g. against Serial No. 1 – One Price to be quoted which shall be applicable for 

all the five discharge ports i.e. Krishnapatnam, Gangavaram, Karaikal, Vizag and 

Kakinada Deep Water, in case the bidder is offering separate quantities for these 

discharge ports. 

4. Tolerance in offered quantity (in percentage)*:   

                     In case of FOB Contracts:                       (+/-) 5% at Buyers’ Option  

                     In case of CFR and/or CIF Contracts:     (+/-) 5% at Sellers’ Option 

 

       * Offers with deviations are liable to be rejected at sole discretion of STC 

 

___________________________________________________________________________

_ 

 

We have carefully gone through the terms and conditions of the tender documents and hereby 

agree to abide by the same without any deviation/condition. 

   

 

 

    

 

Name & Signature of the Bidder 

       With Seal of Designation 

Place: 

Date: 

 

NOTES: 

 

 Price bid on company’s letter head has to be submitted in electronic mode only failing which 

offer is liable to be rejected at sole discretion of STC. 

 Bids which are received only on CFR FO/ (CIF- for Iranian cargo) basis shall not be 

considered for evaluation and rejected, in case FOB option and rates are not simultaneously 

quoted by the bidder. 

 Bids shall be evaluated on the basis of landed price in India.  

 For Iranian origin cargo, the price quoted should be in AED basis only. Also for Iranian 

Origin cargo, Marine Insurance has to be taken by suppliers at their own cost. STC reserves 

the right to accept bid either on FOBT basis or CFR FO/CIF basis or not to accept any bid at 

all. 

 

                                                                                       
 

 

 

 

 



 

ANNEXURE – XI 

QUANTITIES OF UREA BEING OFFERED FOR SHIPMENT FROM 

LOADPORTS LATEST BY 05.07.2016. 

 

MONTH QUANTITY (MT) 

ON LOAD PORT 

BASIS  

(SPECIFY PORT) 

 

QUANTITY ON DISCHARGE PORT BASIS (MT)* 

EAST COAST OF INDIA 

(ECI)  

(SPECIFY PORT) 

WEST COAST OF 

INDIA (WCI)  

(SPECIFY PORT) 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

(*) Quantities being offered to be indicated discharge port wise. 

Notes: 

(i) Bidders must clearly indicate specific quantity offered for arrival as indicated 

above. Bidders are also required to furnish specific tonnage offered from each 

port of shipment indicated by them.  Such quantities shall be clearly mentioned 

as “firm quantities”.  Offers mentioning “supplier’s option” are liable to be 

rejected.  

(ii) Please also indicate the facilities/restrictions, if any, at port of loading including 

the LOA, Width, Beam, Draft available, loading rate etc. 

(iii) Please note that quantities offered have to be firm quantities with stipulated 

tolerance of (+/-) 5%. Quantities should not be offered in range like 100,000-

110,000 MT etc.  Offers with range of quantity as well as more than stipulated 

tolerance of (+/-) 5% are liable to be rejected at sole discretion of STC. 

 

Date: 

Place     

(Signature of Authorised Person) 



ANNEXURE-XII 

 

APPROVED LIST OF ACCREDITED SUPPLIERS 

        27.           M/S CONTINENTAL TRADERS PTE. LTD., SINGAPORE 

       28.           M/S EMMSONS GULF DMCC, DUBAI 

 

 

 

 

S.NO. NAME OF SUPPLIERS 

1 M/S TRAMMO AG, SWITZERLAND  

2 M/S KEYTRADE  AG, SWITZERLAND 

3 M/S AMEROPA AG, SWITZERLAND 

4 M/S TOEPFER INTERNATIONAL–ASIA PTE LTD., SINGAPORE  

5 M/S GAVILON FERTILIZER, LLC, USA                          

6 
M/S SWISS SINGAPORE OVERSEAS ENTERPRISES PTE LTD., DUBAI / 

SINGAPORE 

7 M/S DREYMOOR FERTILIZERS OVERSEAS PTE LTD., SINGAPORE  

8 M/S RARE EARTH COMMODITIES DMCC, DUBAI 

9 M/S AMBER FERTILIZERS LTD., HONGKONG 

10 M/S BARY CHEMICALS PTE LTD., SINGAPORE   

11 M/S TRANSGLOBE DMCC, DUBAI 

12 M/S QUANTUM FERTILIZERS LTD., HONGKONG 

13 M/S KISAN INTERNATIONAL TRADING FZE, DUBAI 

14 M/S MMTC TRANSNATIONAL PTE LTD., SINGAPORE 

15 M/S AGORA INTERNATIONAL TRADING PTE LTD., SINGAPORE 

16 M/S FERTISUL INTERNATIONAL LTD., HONG KONG 

17 M/S LIVEN AGRICHEM PTE. LTD., SINGAPORE 

18 M/S AGRI COMMODITIES AND FINANCE FZE, DUBAI 

19 
M/S QATAR CHEMICAL AND PETROCHEMICAL MARKETING AND 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY (MUNTAJAT), DOHA, QATAR 

20 M/S EMIRATES TRADING AGENCY L.L.C., DUBAI, UAE 

21 M/S GLOBAL TRANSNATIONAL TRADING FZE, DUBAI, UAE 

22 M/S ARIES FERTILIZERS GROUP PTE. LTD., SINGAPORE 

       23 M/S AMEROPA ASIA PTE. LTD., SINGAPORE 

       24        M/S VALENCY INTERNATIONAL TRADING PTE. LTD., SINGAPORE 

25 M/S DRAGON ASIA FERTILIZER, HONG KONG 

26 M/S FERT TRADE DMCC DUBAI 


